503707601 02/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3754242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON J. MOREAU-COOK	02/16/2016
SAMUEL TERRENCE TRIM	02/18/2016
YUXIANG XU	02/18/2016
ABY JOHN	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9524676088 Phone: Email: drud@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358875.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=358875.01_Assignments#page1.tif source=358875.01 Assignments#page2.tif source=358875.01_Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037816 FRAME: 0842 503707601

source=358875.01_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=358875.01_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=358875.01_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=358875.01_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=358875.01_Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037816 FRAME: 0843

MS Docket No.: 358875.01

I Aaron J. Moreau-Cook ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING USER BEHAVIOR IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed	. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S le	gal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	osoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRES	ENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	and given Application No by
그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office)
	ON's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;	하는 경기 (1985년 - 1985년 1982년 - 1985년 1982년 - 19 - 1982년 - 1982
was filed on _	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
£4	u de la companya de l
	ASSIGNEE'S lead LLC., One Microber LEGAL REPRESSION the following Countries APPLICATION known;

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	was the control of th	
	ner vitte okker i ede eine op de een kaleine kerker vitte om geging skippenen i tre geging op de gegen gegen g	

Page 1 of 2

							I	>/	4	T	E	1	٧	Γ	1	1	3:	S	1	j	N	٨	1	E	N	I	•					1	V	IS	1),)(k	e	t	N	o			3:	58	8	<u>7</u> :	<u>5.</u>	0	L	1
	13 h																																											2.5								
-		0 % 1 3	510750 				Ż																								77	-							3										e E		100	
								Ţ								- Calebrate						erages.	******				-									*****			North Control				-	ALIANA.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2000000		Services:	NOTICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	a his ann an Aireann ann ag mùiste a dhaith i thiù dh Mhùith aireann an ann ann ann an an ann ann an an a	nek kanana sa sacana sa una sa caka sa sa manana sa eta mada angan da manana sa manana sa manana sa manana sa m	
arc	2/16/	16	
Inventor's Signature	Date		na syriusuwa kuzu-da salakiki usaka camunuka kukana camunda sukana kutana k
Aaron J. Moreau-Cook			Tagety Control
Printed Name in English		lame in Native Lang than English)	uage

I Samuel Terrence Trim ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING USER BEHAVIOR IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	u ja

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358875.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 358875.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	2,18.2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Samuel Terrence Trim	SAMUERTREM
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

 will be med. Absigned hereby authorizes, and requests
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;
 was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358875.01

MS Docket No.: 358875.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Yuxiang Xu

Printed Name in English

2/18/2016

Date

你于科

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358875.01

I <u>Aby John</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IDENTIFYING USER BEHAVIOR IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	n. 1

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		1	
		- 1	
			-

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			MS Docket No.:	358875.01	
 		. 15			
		#(# 1 T) T)			
4.5	-24				

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Hay of	2/22/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aby John	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 037816 FRAME: 0851